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Tel. Off. 042-9213267 (042-9211449, 9211374 Ext. 355-151-154-155) 

DIRECTORATE OF ADVANCED STUDIES 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE M. Phil CANDIDATES FOR UVAS 
GRE/HAT GENERAL, INTER SEMESTER ADMISSION  

2025-26 
  
Following MPhil candidates are provisionally allowed for UVAS GRE/HAT General 

(Entrance Exam) to be held on 8-01-2026 (Thursday) in University Central 

Library I.T Lab, UVAS, City Campus, Outfall Road, Lahore. All eligible candidates are 
required to visit University Website: www.uvas.edu.pk to confirm their Test timing 

and date from the uploaded Grouping List. All eligible candidates are directed to 
bring their original CNIC at the time of GRE/HAT General test. 

Errors and Omissions Excepted  

Discipline of M. Phil Microbiology 

Group A (11:00:11:40 am) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 104 35202-9433435-1 Muzammil Abdullah Nasir 

2 110 35405-0721530-8 Tuba Hussain Ghulam Hussain 

3 112 35201-3879853-9 Muhammad Bilal Bhatti Muhammad Abdullah Bhatti 

4 114 33205-0601291-0 Ammarah Muhammad Haji Muhammad Khan 

5 122 15602-5231745-7 Arif Shah Muhammad Ali Shah 

6 141 34601-4253566-5 Hafiz Abdullah Mukhtar Dr Mukhtar Ahmad 

7 149 35202-5890748-2 Hafsa Rahman 
Muhammad Khaleel-Ur-
Rahman 

8 150 35202-6256456-8 Mafia Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz 

9 151 35202-2493002-8 Hafsa Aamir Aamir Anwer 

10 156 35202-8297141-0 Maham Shaukat Shaukat Ali 

11 159 33304-0369290-9 Muhammad Irfan Muhammad Ijaz 

12 161 35202-4492018-4 Manahil Saqib Andleeb Saqib Ilyas 

13 164 32402-7788274-9 Kamil Raza Raham Ali 

14 165 35202-0677643-2 Menahil Nadeem Nadeem Riaz 

15 190 31102-3802585-1 Muhammad Sohail Umer Muhammad Umer Farooq 

16 192 35202-0247294-0 Areeba Imran Qazi Imran Zahid 

17 199 35201-0610624-5 Abdul Ghafoor Rasheed Akhtar 

18 20 35202-9955266-2 Farya Riaz Riaz Ahmad 
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19 201 31105-5464146-0 Munaza Amin Muhammad Amin 

20 203 31304-8149217-0 Hajra Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa 

21 21 35202-9693358-2 Laraib Rehmat Rehmat Ali 

22 210 32301-8271311-5 Muhammad Saqib Rai Abdul Sattar 

23 211 32301-5428098-3 Muhammad Rashid Ghafoor Abdul Ghafoor Gopang 

24 212 35202-6483797-0 Syeda Rida Fatima Syed Sajjad Haider Shah 

25 218 35201-1329637-0 Wajeeha Umar Muhammad Umar Butt 

26 22 34101-4807126-4 Roqqia Bashir Muhammad Bashir 

27 221 35201-0513883-0 Zunaira Saleem Muhammad Saleem 

28 228 35202-9780199-8 Maham Jan Muhammad Jan Muhammad 

29 229 36104-6306367-6 Rimsha Zia Ur Rehman 

30 245 35202-3132679-2 Farheen Muhammad Afzal 

31 251 90403-0196129-8 Kainat Maqsood Ahmed 

32 256 35202-1623778-8 Tayyaba Ilyas Muhammed Ilyas 

33 261 31303-9212167-9 Sohaib Ahmad Muhammad Iftikhar 

34 275 35201-5435261-6 Zunaira Javaid Muhammad Ashiq 

35 277 35202-9532775-4 Amna Rafiq Sheikh Tariq Mehmood 

36 278 33203-2313134-9 Faizan Ali Safdar Ali 

37 300 34101-4323418-2 Kanza Mushtaq Ahmad 

38 313 35201-1666391-3 Omer Ali Muhammad Nadeem 

39 338 36601-8071028-3 Muhammad Hamid Iqbal Saif Ur Rehman 

40 340 34103-2069680-3 Zain Ur Rehman Muhammad Nawaz 

41 353 35302-4443739-8 Kanwal Yasmin Muhammad Amin 

42 45 35201-7953013-1 Muhammad Faaiz Safdar Muhammad Safdar 

43 53 33204-0446656-3 Touqeer Abbas Abid Hussain 

44 6 34501-6648190-2 Zunaira Atta Ullah Atta Ullah 

45 71 35202-8997274-6 Tahreem Sajjad M Sajjad Ashraf Waraich 

46 73 35202-5293131-8 Rida Ali Muhammad Ali 

47 76 34604-0711112-2 Laraib Zafar Zafar Yaseen 

48 89 34102-7991185-0 Eiman Akbar 

49 91 35201-7625416-9 Muhammad Idrees Muhammad Sabir 

50 96 35401-0408149-8 Arooba Fatima Naeem Ahmed 

51 99 35202-5571559-9 Ahmad Arshad Muhammad Arshad 

Discipline of M. Phil Pathology  
Group B (11:40:12:20 ) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 110 35405-0721530-8 Tuba Hussain Ghulam Hussain 

2 112 35201-3879853-9 Muhammad Bilal Bhatti Muhammad Abdullah Bhatti 

3 114 33205-0601291-0 Ammarah Muhammad Haji Muhammad Khan 

4 146 32303-8166523-3 Mahar Awais Ghulam Sarwar 

5 150 35202-6256456-8 Mafia Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz 

6 153 35401-4108593-2 Aiza Moazzam Moazzam Ghaffar 

7 154 35202-6870495-3 Hamza Ali Ashiq Muhammad 

8 164 32402-7788274-9 Kamil Raza Raham Ali 

9 190 31102-3802585-1 Muhammad Sohail Umer Muhammad Umer Farooq 

10 201 31105-5464146-0 Munaza Amin Muhammad Amin 

11 211 32301-5428098-3 Muhammad Rashid Ghafoor Abdul Ghafoor Gopang 
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12 219 32102-9324486-2 Palwasha Sattar Abdul Sattar 

13 226 32201-2830499-0 Malaika Tasleem Tasleem Badshah 

14 247 35101-7116736-5 Muddasar Iqbal Zafar Iqbal 

15 261 31303-9212167-9 Sohaib Ahmad Muhammad Iftikhar 

16 270 35202-9751555-0 Ayesha Ejaz Rana Muhammad Ejaz 

17 300 34101-4323418-2 Kanza Mushtaq Ahmad 

18 316 43203-9165492-1 Waqar Ali Soomro Abdul Rasool 

19 340 34103-2069680-3 Zain Ur Rehman Muhammad Nawaz 

20 53 33204-0446656-3 Touqeer Abbas Abid Hussain 

21 56 35404-2777911-9 Muhammad Jamlish Roy Javed Akhtar Javed 

22 6 34501-6648190-2 Zunaira Atta Ullah Atta Ullah 

23 65 31301-6417877-6 Nabiha Khursheed Hafiz Khursheed Ahmad 

24 76 34604-0711112-2 Laraib Zafar Zafar Yaseen 

25 97 35202-1362983-9 Muhammad Tariq Muhammad Tufail 

Discipline of M. Phil Parasitology 
Group C (12:20-01:00) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 102 35404-8682794-7 Hassan Mehdi Safdar Ali Malik 

2 114 33205-0601291-0 Ammarah Muhammad Haji Muhammad Khan 

3 122 15602-5231745-7 Arif Shah Muhammad Ali Shah 

4 250 34502-8775171-8 Kinza Phool Wazir Khan 

5 270 35202-9751555-0 Ayesha Ejaz Rana Muhammad Ejaz 

6 277 35202-9532775-4 Amna Rafiq Sheikh Tariq Mehmood 

7 300 34101-4323418-2 Kanza Mushtaq Ahmad 

8 308 35404-3837635-4 Riffat Hanif Mohammad Hanif 

9 357 35103-8098964-2 Aleeza Muhammad Zafar Ullah Baig 

10 47 35302-7205470-9 Muhammad Imran Khan AHMAD KABIR 

11 57 35102-5821737-6 Tayyaba Asghar Muhammad Asghar 

12 71 35202-8997274-6 Tahreem Sajjad M Sajjad Ashraf Waraich 

13 73 35202-5293131-8 Rida Ali Muhammad Ali 

14 272 36502-4233975-0 Snober Amir Shah Muhammad Amir Shah 

Discipline of M. Phil Parasitology (Evening) 
Group C (12:20-01:00) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 201 31105-5464146-0 Munaza Amin Muhammad Amin 

2 318 35202-0198257-7 Mujahid Farooq Farooq Ahmed 

3 349 35202-7903198-1 Ubaid Ur Rehman Ghulam Murtaza 

Discipline of M. Phil Theriogenology 
Group D (01:00-1:40) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 136 32302-9039335-7 
Muhammad Shafaat 
Abdullah 

Muhammad Abdullah Malik 

2 17 35202-7846834-7 Muhammad Rehan Muhammad Ramzan Shahid 

3 219 32102-9324486-2 Palwasha Sattar Abdul Sattar 

4 252 33301-4721409-9 Saif Ur Rehman Tanwir Hussain 

5 54 13101-1479748-0 Laraib Zahra Muhammad Ali Raza 

6 72 32203-8010011-7 Fasih-Ur-Rehman Muhammad Abdullah 
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Discipline of M. Phil Theriogenology (Evening) 
Group D (01:00-1:40) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 219 32102-9324486-2 Palwasha Sattar Abdul Sattar 

Discipline of M. Phil Clinical Medicine 
Group E (1:40-2:20) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 122 15602-5231745-7 Arif Shah Muhammad Ali Shah 

2 132 36302-6520323-2 Sana Qureshi Muhammad Sajid Hussain 

3 141 34601-4253566-5 Hafiz Abdullah Mukhtar Dr Mukhtar Ahmad 

4 17 35202-7846834-7 Muhammad Rehan Muhammad Ramzan Shahid 

5 219 32102-9324486-2 Palwasha Sattar Abdul Sattar 

6 270 35202-9751555-0 Ayesha Ejaz Rana Muhammad Ejaz 

7 278 33203-2313134-9 Faizan Ali Safdar Ali 

8 323 35202-6269083-3 Mutahir Bashir Bashir Ahmed 

9 33 12101-9690572-3 Yasir Ali Zeb Raham Zeb 

10 56 35404-2777911-9 Muhammad Jamlish Roy Javed Akhtar Javed 

11 72 32203-8010011-7 Fasih-Ur-Rehman Muhammad Abdullah 

12 80 14203-9060681-5 Yawar Ahmad Moheet Khan 

Discipline of M. Phil Veterinary Surgery 
Group D (01:00-1:40) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 132 36302-6520323-2 Sana Qureshi Muhammad Sajid Hussain 

2 141 34601-4253566-5 Hafiz Abdullah Mukhtar Dr Mukhtar Ahmad 

3 17 35202-7846834-7 Muhammad Rehan Muhammad Ramzan Shahid 

4 219 32102-9324486-2 Palwasha Sattar Abdul Sattar 

5 25 34101-9202185-5 Hamza Liaqat Liaqat Ali 

6 252 33301-4721409-9 Saif Ur Rehman Tanwir Hussain 

7 323 35202-6269083-3 Mutahir Bashir Bashir Ahmed 

8 33 12101-9690572-3 Yasir Ali Zeb Raham Zeb 

9 54 13101-1479748-0 Laraib Zahra Muhammad Ali Raza 

10 72 32203-8010011-7 Fasih-Ur-Rehman Muhammad Abdullah 

11 80 14203-9060681-5 Yawar Ahmad Moheet Khan 

12 98 34302-3233656-8 Kainat Naseer Ch Naseer Ahmad 

13 386 21303-5954759-3 Sayed Sammar Abbas Sayed Nijat Hussain Sherazi 

Discipline of M. Phil Pet Animal Practices 
Group A (11:00:11:40 am) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 132 36302-6520323-2 Sana Qureshi Muhammad Sajid Hussain 

2 17 35202-7846834-7 Muhammad Rehan Muhammad Ramzan Shahid 

3 25 34101-9202185-5 Hamza Liaqat Liaqat Ali 

4 278 33203-2313134-9 Faizan Ali Safdar Ali 

5 323 35202-6269083-3 Mutahir Bashir Bashir Ahmed 

6 33 12101-9690572-3 Yasir Ali Zeb Raham Zeb 

7 72 32203-8010011-7 Fasih-Ur-Rehman Muhammad Abdullah 
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Discipline of M. Phil Anatomy and Histology 
Group A (11:00:11:40 am) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 62 34101-0498352-6 Zarwa Abdul Qayyum 

Discipline of M. Phil Food and Nutrition 
Group B (11:40:12:20 ) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 101 36603-6666817-4 Aroob Salma Ali Rehmat Ali 

2 103 35202-4742764-0 Ayesha Ahmad M Ahmad Iqbal 

3 115 35303-0903741-2 Maryam Ishtiaq Muhammad Ishtiaq Anjum 

4 117 36302-9710989-0 Hamda Batool Muhammad Hanif Bhatti 

5 129 35201-1509037-6 Saleha Binte Tahir Tahir Bashir 

6 144 33301-8870593-4 Eisha Muhammad Iqbal 

7 155 34201-4702172-0 Areeba Syed Muhammad Abbas 

8 168 35404-7079844-4 Ayesha Afzal Mohammad Afzal 

9 170 35201-5730780-4 Tamseela Qudratullah Qudratullah 

10 179 35401-7930550-4 Alishba Basharat Basharat Ali (Late) 

11 181 35202-4025817-0 Ayesha Azhar Azhar Mahmood 

12 194 34502-4042448-2 Attiqa Anwar Muhammad Anwar Naveed 

13 196 35202-3298677-4 Mifzalah Nadeem Malik Nadeem Ud Din 

14 198 34101-8340644-2 Yasmeen Abdul Sattar Abdul Sattar 

15 204 36302-3746408-4 Aiman Fatima Khalid Bashir 

16 215 34104-4185003-6 Eeza Tariq Tariq Mahmood Cheema 

17 236 34602-6812396-0 Rabia Yasin Muhammad Yasin Nawaz 

18 241 35202-5244110-6 Mahnoor Fatima Muhammad Boota Najam 

19 249 36302-8919684-8 Masooma Batool Muhammad Baqir Jaffary 

20 257 35202-6276214-4 Amna Sohail Sohail Sheikh 

21 262 35202-4142094-6 Zoya Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 

22 267 34101-9790893-2 Rukh-E-Mah Afzal Muhammad Afzal 

23 27 34101-7524631-6 Habiba Aslam Muhammad Aslam 

24 273 35202-7608334-4 Syeda Wasia Noor 
Syed Muhammad Nasir 
Kamran 

25 276 35201-5873641-0 Farwa Sattar Abdul Sattar 

26 287 35202-8353152-4 Maryam Fatima Sheikh Muhammad Jamil 

27 291 35202-6196850-6 Huniya Naeem Muhammad Naeem 

28 297 37405-3517402-8 Adeena Gul Malik Imran Naveed Malik 

29 299 35404-4664613-2 Maham Noor Fatima Faisal Shafiq 

30 30 34502-3243343-6 Areej Fatima Muhammad Ikram Ul Haq 

31 309 33203-3954168-0 Sadia Sultana Naseem Ul Haq 

32 312 35103-5230054-0 Sumbal Sardar Sardar Ali 

33 327 35202-9886518-6 Hafiza Wajiha Habib Habib Ur Rehman 

34 329 35404-9424380-2 Ayesha Kanwal Abbas Ali 

35 331 37405-4244685-2 Safia Jahangir Jahangir Khan 

36 333 35401-0500858-8 Nimra Naeem Muhammad Naeem 

37 346 35102-6287222-4 Sawera Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmed 

38 36 35102-4886510-2 Faiza Zulfiqar Ali 

39 39 35202-3469928-4 Tahreem Mahmood Mahmood Qaiser 
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40 52 35202-2807464-6 Maham Tariq Tariq Mustafa 

41 55 35303-2892879-6 Minahil Khalid Khalid Parvez 

42 67 35201-9124960-0 Hina Habib Ullah 

43 26 31303-4739674-0 Milha Asif 

44 334 35201-0442028-6 Aleeza Amjad Muhammad Amjad 

45 231 34603-1489186-4 Fatima Ghulam Abbas 

46 237 34602-2250429-4 Gulerukh Razzaq Muhammad Razzaq 

Discipline of M. Phil Food Safety and Control 
Group D (01:00-1:40) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 117 36302-9710989-0 Hamda Batool Muhammad Hanif Bhatti 

2 125 35404-1201366-0 Kashaf Nazeer Nazeer Ahmad Shad 

3 128 35404-9359245-6 Noor Fatima Mushtaq Ahmed 

4 140 35404-4242848-7 Zohaib Ali Jamat Ali 

5 149 35202-5890748-2 Hafsa Rahman 
Muhammad Khaleel-Ur-
Rahman 

6 179 35401-7930550-4 Alishba Basharat Basharat Ali (Late) 

7 181 35202-4025817-0 Ayesha Azhar Azhar Mahmood 

8 198 34101-8340644-2 Yasmeen Abdul Sattar Abdul Sattar 

9 204 36302-3746408-4 Aiman Fatima Khalid Bashir 

10 209 34101-3052115-4 Areeba Ehsan Ehsan 

11 212 35202-6483797-0 Syeda Rida Fatima Syed Sajjad Haider Shah 

12 216 35404-6279034-8 Maryam Shafique Muhammad Shafique 

13 23 33202-6655598-6 Linta Zahra Muhammad Sibghatullah 

14 249 36302-8919684-8 Masooma Batool Muhammad Baqir Jaffary 

15 262 35202-4142094-6 Zoya Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 

16 273 35202-7608334-4 Syeda Wasia Noor 
Syed Muhammad Nasir 
Kamran 

17 283 35302-9841300-2 Laiba Murtaza Murtaza Ali Khan 

18 286 31205-4958173-4 Ambreen Shafaqat Shafaqat Ali 

19 291 35202-6196850-6 Huniya Naeem Muhammad Naeem 

20 297 37405-3517402-8 Adeena Gul Malik Imran Naveed Malik 

21 30 34502-3243343-6 Areej Fatima Muhammad Ikram Ul Haq 

22 300 34101-4323418-2 Kanza Mushtaq Ahmad 

23 324 31101-1800941-4 Aroos Shahbaz Mirza Shahbaz 

24 331 37405-4244685-2 Safia Jahangir Jahangir Khan 

25 346 35102-6287222-4 Sawera Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmed 

26 353 35302-4443739-8 Kanwal Yasmin Muhammad Amin 

27 36 35102-4886510-2 Faiza Zulfiqar Ali 

28 362 34301-6885137-4 Sheerzma Sarfraz Sarfraz Ahmad 

29 39 35202-3469928-4 Tahreem Mahmood Mahmood Qaiser 

30 45 35201-7953013-1 Muhammad Faaiz Safdar Muhammad Safdar 

Discipline of M. Phil Pharmacology and Toxicology 
Group E (1:40-2:20) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 110 35405-0721530-8 Tuba Hussain Ghulam Hussain 

2 112 35201-3879853-9 Muhammad Bilal Bhatti Muhammad Abdullah Bhatti 

3 171 35202-6971822-4 Syyeda Tanzeela Naqvi 
Syed Zamir Ul Hussnain 
Naqvi 
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4 174 36502-3089972-0 Seerat Fatima Muhammad Maeen Dogar 

5 181 35202-4025817-0 Ayesha Azhar Azhar Mahmood 

6 213 33302-2823169-3 Mustjab Un Nabi Abdul Qadeer 

7 259 31102-3881182-8 Amna Aslam Muhammad Aslam Javeed 

8 260 35201-8665990-4 Raisa Abbas Muhammad Abbas 

9 279 35201-1703457-7 Muhammad Junaid Attari Chaudhary Waris Ali 

10 297 37405-3517402-8 Adeena Gul Malik Imran Naveed Malik 

11 40 38402-5677387-0 Aqeedat Zahra Syed Imdad Hussain Shah 

12 51 34601-3575670-6 Mubashra Manzoor Manzoor Ahmed Chaichee 

13 57 35102-5821737-6 Tayyaba Asghar Muhammad Asghar 

14 82 35202-3078414-4 Dua Zahra Sajjad Haider Bhatti 

15 272 36502-4233975-0 Snober Amir Shah Muhammad Amir Shah 

Discipline of M. Phil Physiology 
Group C (12:20-01:00) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 181 35202-4025817-0 Ayesha Azhar Azhar Mahmood 

2 191 34102-3215322-8 Hamna Shahzad Shahzad Ahmad Khan 

3 24 32301-8150518-5 Muhammad Talha Ajmal Muhammad Ajmal 

4 250 34502-8775171-8 Kinza Phool Wazir Khan 

5 273 35202-7608334-4 Syeda Wasia Noor 
Syed Muhammad Nasir 
Kamran 

6 299 35404-4664613-2 Maham Noor Fatima Faisal Shafiq 

7 31 35202-8059833-6 Tahreem Mehboob Mehboob Ahmad 

8 317 35501-0382436-8 Maryam Abid Hussain 

9 57 35102-5821737-6 Tayyaba Asghar Muhammad Asghar 

10 62 34101-0498352-6 Zarwa Abdul Qayyum 

Discipline of M. Phil Biochemistry 
Group A (11:00:11:40 am) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 114 33205-0601291-0 Ammarah Muhammad Haji Muhammad Khan 

2 119 35202-7063070-2 Farah Ajmal Muhammad Ajmal 

3 143 34101-9089499-2 Tehmina Tariq Tariq Ali 

4 156 35202-8297141-0 Maham Shaukat Shaukat Ali 

5 158 35404-0876944-2 Minahil Abdul Jabbar 

6 221 35201-0513883-0 Zunaira Saleem Muhammad Saleem 

7 222 31103-1940844-3 Farhan Afzal Muhammad Afzal 

8 226 32201-2830499-0 Malaika Tasleem Tasleem Badshah 

9 23 33202-6655598-6 Linta Zahra Muhammad Sibghatullah 

10 24 32301-8150518-5 Muhammad Talha Ajmal Muhammad Ajmal 

11 251 90403-0196129-8 Kainat Maqsood Ahmed 

12 263 36104-6025231-0 Wareesha Tahir Tahir Nadeem 

13 264 35202-9356256-8 Haadia Asim Muhammad Asim 

14 277 35202-9532775-4 Amna Rafiq Sheikh Tariq Mehmood 

15 347 35202-7943688-0 Syeda Zainab Hashmi Syed Riaz Ud Din Hashmi 

16 69 34501-1923007-4 Sadia Muhammad Azam 

17 77 36302-6461186-8 Aqsa Rehman Abdul Rehman 

18 81 34501-9840772-6 Amina Muhammad Azam 
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19 372 35103-5181018-0 Eisha Riaz Muhammad Riaz 

20 375 35103-1884992-0 Rukhsana Bibi Muhammad Ramzan 

21 370 35103-3681288-2 Noreen Khalid Muhammad Khalid 

22 360 32402-2642115-2 Farwa Batool Zulfiqar Hussain 

Discipline of M. Phil Molecular Biology and Biotechnology 
Group C (12:20-01:00) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 104 35202-9433435-1 Muzammil Abdullah Nasir 

2 114 33205-0601291-0 Ammarah Muhammad Haji Muhammad Khan 

3 133 35405-0739542-2 Saira Tanveer Tanveer Ahmad 

4 143 34101-9089499-2 Tehmina Tariq Tariq Ali 

5 145 34502-9533032-8 Aiza Tariq Muhammad Tariq 

6 147 35404-2778728-2 Rehammujahid Mujahid Islam 

7 154 35202-6870495-3 Hamza Ali Ashiq Muhammad 

8 156 35202-8297141-0 Maham Shaukat Shaukat Ali 

9 158 35404-0876944-2 Minahil Abdul Jabbar 

10 16 34102-3441415-2 Mamoona Zaiba Muhammad Aslam 

11 173 35501-0352043-6 Sidra MUHAMMAD MUNIR 

12 177 35201-4032516-4 Maryum Zainab Shaukat Ali 

13 187 35202-1707153-4 Amna Irshad Muhammad Irshad Dogar 

14 190 31102-3802585-1 Muhammad Sohail Umer Muhammad Umer Farooq 

15 191 34102-3215322-8 Hamna Shahzad Shahzad Ahmad Khan 

16 208 51401-9804201-8 Ayesha Faheem Sajid 

17 209 34101-3052115-4 Areeba Ehsan Ehsan 

18 210 32301-8271311-5 Muhammad Saqib Rai Abdul Sattar 

19 212 35202-6483797-0 Syeda Rida Fatima Syed Sajjad Haider Shah 

20 221 35201-0513883-0 Zunaira Saleem Muhammad Saleem 

21 226 32201-2830499-0 Malaika Tasleem Tasleem Badshah 

22 23 33202-6655598-6 Linta Zahra Muhammad Sibghatullah 

23 24 32301-8150518-5 Muhammad Talha Ajmal Muhammad Ajmal 

24 240 35101-0247170-8 Tehreem Ahmed Ali Ahmed Ali 

25 250 34502-8775171-8 Kinza Phool Wazir Khan 

26 251 90403-0196129-8 Kainat Maqsood Ahmed 

27 259 31102-3881182-8 Amna Aslam Muhammad Aslam Javeed 

28 260 35201-8665990-4 Raisa Abbas Muhammad Abbas 

29 277 35202-9532775-4 Amna Rafiq Sheikh Tariq Mehmood 

30 293 33203-5588595-4 Aqeedat Zahra Bashir Ahmad Khan 

31 294 34102-8660499-0 Irram Bashir Muhammad Bashir 

32 310 35103-0101906-2 Laiba Muhamad Hanif Sajjid 

33 315 35202-5622440-4 Rajaa Haamid Haamid Mehmood 

34 319 35202-6946423-6 Fatima Waheed Abdul Waheed 

35 32 35202-1132693-4 Ayesha Rasheed Mian Rasheed Ahmad 

36 338 36601-8071028-3 Muhammad Hamid Iqbal Saif Ur Rehman 

37 340 34103-2069680-3 Zain Ur Rehman Muhammad Nawaz 

38 347 35202-7943688-0 Syeda Zainab Hashmi Syed Riaz Ud Din Hashmi 

39 349 35202-7903198-1 Ubaid Ur Rehman Ghulam Murtaza 

40 357 35103-8098964-2 Aleeza Muhammad Zafar Ullah Baig 
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41 45 35201-7953013-1 Muhammad Faaiz Safdar Muhammad Safdar 

42 5 35202-4844641-6 Amna Javed Ahmed Khan 

43 57 35102-5821737-6 Tayyaba Asghar Muhammad Asghar 

44 6 34501-6648190-2 Zunaira Atta Ullah Atta Ullah 

45 77 36302-6461186-8 Aqsa Rehman Abdul Rehman 

46 79 34501-1301166-2 Amina Waris Waris Ali 

47 82 35202-3078414-4 Dua Zahra Sajjad Haider Bhatti 

48 85 35202-8666170-1 Muhammad Hassan Jan Arif Shamim 

49 372 35103-5181018-0 Eisha Riaz Muhammad Riaz 

50 375 35103-1884992-0 Rukhsana Bibi Muhammad Ramzan 

51 272 36502-4233975-0 Snober Amir Shah Muhammad Amir Shah 

52 370 35103-3681288-2 Noreen Khalid Muhammad Khalid 

53 348 35202-2120428-0 Liza Maqsood Maqsood Ali 

Discipline of M. Phil Environmental Sciences 
Group B (11:40:12:20 ) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 145 34502-9533032-8 Aiza Tariq Muhammad Tariq 

2 173 35501-0352043-6 Sidra MUHAMMAD MUNIR 

3 18 33302-0442718-2 Rabia Rashid Rashid Naeem 

4 191 34102-3215322-8 Hamna Shahzad Shahzad Ahmad Khan 

5 207 35402-8248495-0 Efat Riaz Riaz Ahmed 

6 263 36104-6025231-0 Wareesha Tahir Tahir Nadeem 

7 265 35404-2903583-8 Azwa Tahreem Naveed Ahsan Sharif 

8 300 34101-4323418-2 Kanza Mushtaq Ahmad 

9 313 35201-1666391-3 Omer Ali Muhammad Nadeem 

10 319 35202-6946423-6 Fatima Waheed Abdul Waheed 

11 347 35202-7943688-0 Syeda Zainab Hashmi Syed Riaz Ud Din Hashmi 

12 354 35202-9164738-4 Khadija Younas Muhammad Younas 

13 368 36601-6271059-8 Faizaliaqat Liaqat Ali 

14 5 35202-4844641-6 Amna Javed Ahmed Khan 

15 82 35202-3078414-4 Dua Zahra Sajjad Haider Bhatti 

16 379 36501-9630034-9 Ali Akbar Abdul Jabbar 

Discipline of M. Phil Environmental Sciences (Evening) 
Group B (11:40:12:20 ) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 145 34502-9533032-8 Aiza Tariq Muhammad Tariq 

2 201 31105-5464146-0 Munaza Amin Muhammad Amin 

3 324 31101-1800941-4 Aroos Shahbaz Mirza Shahbaz 

4 347 35202-7943688-0 Syeda Zainab Hashmi Syed Riaz Ud Din Hashmi 

5 354 35202-9164738-4 Khadija Younas Muhammad Younas 

6 77 36302-6461186-8 Aqsa Rehman Abdul Rehman 

7 348 35202-2120428-0 Liza Maqsood Maqsood Ali 

Discipline of M. Phil Poultry Production (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group E (1:40-2:20) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 185 35103-3435931-7 Abdul Mannan Riasat Riasat Ali Saqib 

2 197 35103-3023731-9 Hamza Khalil Khalil Ahmad 
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3 365 31302-4885685-5 Zia Ur Rehman Jameel Ahmed 

Discipline of M. Phil Dairy Technology (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group D (01:00-1:40) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 17 35202-7846834-7 Muhammad Rehan Muhammad Ramzan Shahid 

2 185 35103-3435931-7 Abdul Mannan Riasat Riasat Ali Saqib 

3 197 35103-3023731-9 Hamza Khalil Khalil Ahmad 

4 217 35301-7491957-7 Muhammad Faiq Salamat Ali 

5 220 35202-2496457-1 Abdul Manan Muhammad Anwar 

6 227 35103-6389139-7 Muhammad Ahsaan Saien Bodi 

7 268 35103-7237838-2 Aaiqa Nasir Nasir Shahzad 

Discipline of M. Phil Livestock Management (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group D (01:00-1:40) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 17 35202-7846834-7 Muhammad Rehan Muhammad Ramzan Shahid 

2 33 12101-9690572-3 Yasir Ali Zeb Raham Zeb 

Discipline of M. Phil Animal Breeding and Genetics (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group B (11:40:12:20 ) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 71 35202-8997274-6 Tahreem Sajjad M Sajjad Ashraf Waraich 

Discipline of M. Phil Genetics (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group E (1:40-2:20) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 147 35404-2778728-2 Rehammujahid Mujahid Islam 

2 174 36502-3089972-0 Seerat Fatima Muhammad Maeen Dogar 

3 232 35103-9812698-6 Yashfeen Naveed Naveed Ul Haq 

4 268 35103-7237838-2 Aaiqa Nasir Nasir Shahzad 

Discipline of M. Phil Animal Nutrition (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group C (12:20-01:00) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 120 31104-1338465-3 Muhammad Afzal Muhammad Yaseen 

2 136 32302-9039335-7 
Muhammad Shafaat 
Abdullah 

Muhammad Abdullah Malik 

3 17 35202-7846834-7 Muhammad Rehan Muhammad Ramzan Shahid 

4 184 31304-1331275-1 Ameer Hamza Muhammad Usman Ghani 

5 247 35101-7116736-5 Muddasar Iqbal Zafar Iqbal 

6 301 35302-6159348-5 Muhammad Akash Amin Muhammad Amin 

7 304 35102-1595685-9 Usama Munir Muhammad Munir Kokab 

8 71 35202-8997274-6 Tahreem Sajjad M Sajjad Ashraf Waraich 

9 84 34101-2107674-1 Moazam Ali Muhammad Khadam 

10 386 21303-5954759-3 Sayed Sammar Abbas Sayed Nijat Hussain Sherazi 

Discipline of M. Phil Meat Science and Technology 
Group E (1:40-2:20) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 141 34601-4253566-5 Hafiz Abdullah Mukhtar Dr Mukhtar Ahmad 

2 270 35202-9751555-0 Ayesha Ejaz Rana Muhammad Ejaz 

3 274 38201-1753801-2 Malaika Amman Muhammad Ibrahim Tahir 
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4 386 21303-5954759-3 Sayed Sammar Abbas Sayed Nijat Hussain Sherazi 

Discipline of M. Phil Fisheries and Aquaculture (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group D (01:00-1:40) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 186 34503-0610196-4 Fatima Khalil Kalil Ahmad 

2 298 13401-2695752-3 Younas Khan GUL MUHAMMAD 

Discipline of M. Phil Wildlife and Ecology (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group E (1:40-2:20) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 17 35202-7846834-7 Muhammad Rehan Muhammad Ramzan Shahid 

2 186 34503-0610196-4 Fatima Khalil Kalil Ahmad 

3 232 35103-9812698-6 Yashfeen Naveed Naveed Ul Haq 

4 310 35103-0101906-2 Laiba Muhamad Hanif Sajjid 

5 323 35202-6269083-3 Mutahir Bashir Bashir Ahmed 

Discipline of M. Phil Zoology (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group D (01:00-1:40) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 186 34503-0610196-4 Fatima Khalil Kalil Ahmad 

2 232 35103-9812698-6 Yashfeen Naveed Naveed Ul Haq 

3 233 36501-9630034-9 Ali Akbar Abdul Jabbar 

4 250 34502-8775171-8 Kinza Phool Wazir Khan 

5 306 35101-8672521-2 Ayesha Asghar Asghar Ali 

6 42 35103-0937319-0 Beenish Aslam Muhammad Aslam 

Discipline of M. Phil Botany (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 
Group E (1:40-2:20) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 123 35103-3410044-0 Habiba Bibi Muhammad Akram 

2 207 35402-8248495-0 Efat Riaz Riaz Ahmed 

3 75 35103-6208888-8 Sadia Akram Muhammad Akram 

Discipline of M. Phil Clinical Medicine (Jhang) 
Group E (1:40-2:20) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 166 38104-0972362-7 Muhammad Waseem Afzal Muhammad Afzal 

Discipline of M. Phil Biochemistry (Jhang) 
Group A (11:00:11:40 am) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 23 33202-6655598-6 Linta Zahra Muhammad Sibghatullah 

2 8 33202-0511956-6 Fatima Eman Muhammad Afzal 

Discipline of M. PhilAnimal Nutrition (Jhang) 
Group C (12:20-01:00) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 184 31304-1331275-1 Ameer Hamza Muhammad Usman Ghani 

2 332 33204-0454099-3 Muhammad Zia Ul Qasim Muhammad Abdullah Shah 

3 84 34101-2107674-1 Moazam Ali Muhammad Khadam 
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Discipline of M. Phil Microbiology (Narowal) 
Group A (11:00:11:40 am) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 113 36302-3237748-3 Inam Ur Rehman Abdur Rehman 

2 235 34502-5065267-6 Mubeen Jamil Muhammad Jamil 

3 93 34501-4242160-4 Sawera Manzoor Manzoor Hussain 

Discipline of M. Phil Pathology (Narowal) 
Group B (11:40:12:20 ) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 
1 113 36302-3237748-3 Inam Ur Rehman Abdur Rehman 

2 202 34501-6554248-8 Samya Kousar Muhammad Saghir 

3 322 34502-3019411-4 Ghulam Fatima 
Muhammad Shahbaz 
Qamar 

 
 
(Dr. Sakhra Mahmood) 
Director  
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Tel. Off. 042-9213267 (042-9211449, 9211374 Ext. 355-151-154-155) 

DIRECTORATE OF ADVANCED STUDIES 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE Ph. D CANDIDATES FOR GRE/HAT 
GENERAL TEST, INTER SEMESTER ADMISSION 2025-26 

 

The following Ph. D candidates are provisionally allowed for UVAS 

GRE/HAT General (Entrance Exam) to be held on 06-01-2026 
(Tuesday) at 11:00 AM in University I.T Lab, UVAS City Campus, 

Outfall Road Lahore.  

Note: -  

 All candidates are directed to bring their original CNIC at the 
time of test 

 Ph. D candidates with Qualified GRE/ HAT General test are 
directed to bring their all original documents and duly signed 
Statement of Purpose (Potential Research Proposal) at the time 

of interview to be held on 07-01-2026 at 11:00 AM in 

the Conference Hall, UVAS City Campus, Outfall Road, 
Lahore 

Discipline of  Ph. D Microbiology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 305 35202-2207383-8 Faiza Arshad Muhammad Arshad 

Discipline of  Ph. D Pathology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 325 35202-6809919-8 Zainab Yousaf Jamil Yousaf 

Discipline of  Ph. D Parasitology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 282 38301-9128100-3 Asmat Nawaz Gul Mir Khan 

Discipline of  Ph. D Theriogenology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 225 36202-7797100-7 Sajjad Haider Haji Ranjhay Khan 

2 86 41304-2932783-7 Adnan Mughal Muhammad Ashraf 

Discipline of  Ph. D Clinical Medicine 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 34 31101-6542396-9 Hafiz Nouman Zaheer Zaheer Hussain 

2 86 41304-2932783-7 Adnan Mughal Muhammad Ashraf 

Discipline of  Ph. D Veterinary Surgery 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 225 36202-7797100-7 Sajjad Haider Haji Ranjhay Khan 

2 248 33202-2039441-7 Muhammad Nazim Rab Nawaz 

3 258 34101-7143825-7 Afnan Khaliq Abdul Khaliq 

Discipline of  Ph. D Food and Nutrition 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 359 34101-2196013-2 Andleeb Shakoor Muhammed 

2 4 35201-7798220-6 Nimra Rafiq Muhammad Rafiq 

Discipline of  Ph. D Pharmacology and Toxicology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 111 35202-5259714-6 YUSRA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR 
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Discipline of  Ph. D Physiology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 118 35202-6635992-8 Hira Shafiq Shafiq Ahmad 

2 137 34102-8089945-6 Hafiza Maryam Muhammed Idrees 

Discipline of  Ph. D Biochemistry 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 14 35201-6670869-2 Arfa Ahmad Ahmad Ali Azad 

Discipline of  Ph. D Molecular Biology and Biotechnology 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 108 34502-5847212-8 Amara Anwar Muhammad Anwar 

2 162 34101-9200695-0 Hira Fatima Mumtaz Ahmad Cheema 

3 314 35202-2139447-8 Aroojrasool Ghulam Rasool 

Discipline of  Ph. D Poultry Production (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 126 35202-7808008-0 Tahreem Asad Chaudhary Tanveer Asad 

2 139 34502-5165893-7 Muhammad Asad Muahammad Afzal 

3 86 41304-2932783-7 Adnan Mughal Muhammad Ashraf 

Discipline of  Ph. D Livestock Management (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 86 41304-2932783-7 Adnan Mughal Muhammad Ashraf 

Discipline of  Ph. D Animal Breeding and Genetics (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 242 35401-5994693-6 Ayesha Laraib Muddassar Alam 

Discipline of  Ph. D Animal Nutrition (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 292 35202-1298112-9 Sanaullah Muhammad Maqbool Ahmad 

Discipline of  Ph. D Zoology (Ravi Campus Pattoki) 

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name 

1 183 31102-5163547-4 Wajeeha Fiaz Faiz Rasool 
 

Errors and Omissions Excepted  

 
(Dr. Sakhra Mahmood) 
Director  


